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Grace Lutheran Church 

5201 Urbandale Avenue 
Des Moines, Iowa 50310 
Pastor Michael Schmidt 

515-276-6873 
www.gracedm.org 

Welcome to Grace! 
Ministers —the people of Grace 
Pastor –  

 The Rev. Michael Schmidt ……………………...mike@gracedm.org 
Vicar  
      Jesse Hershberger…………………………………..jesse@gracedm.org 
Organist –  

 Rich Snyder………………………………………………..rich@gracedm.org  
Piano Accompanist, Music Ensemble Coordinator –  

Kathy Bowermaster  
Minister for Communications –  

Michelle Voelker ……………………………….michelle@gracedm.org 
Administrative Assistant –  

Kami Chicas…………………………………………..….kami@gracedm.org   
Bookkeeper  

Mike Hilsabeck……………………………………...mike.h@gracedm.org  
Office Assistant for Worship 

Jessica Flannery…..…………………………..…..jessica@gracedm.org  
Custodian – Todd Haugen 
Usher – Carter Woodruff  
Greeter –  
Liturgist – Paul Kallenbach 
Lector – Jenny Rehder  
Communion Assistant – Cathy Watson  
Altar Guild – Jenny Rehder & Carol Woodruff  
Tech Crew – Greg Boeschen, Jamie Briggs, Chuck Denton, Paul Nelson, 
Jon Rissman, & Amy Schmelzer  
Counters – Mark Stumme & Jason Galle  
Coffee & Donuts –  

 

http://www.gracedm.org
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